

Contract for artist/crafter

This contract is between ARTS hub 47 Community Co-operative
Ltd, 47 Lark Lane L17 8UW and (name)
Address Tel. No
By applying to have work included in ARTS hub 47 Community Co-operative Ltd
you agree to observe:
 The commission rate is 30% of the total price and the price must be clearly marked on <u>each</u> item along with your name. A full list of items for sale must be supplied every time you bring work in on the delivery note.
 If work does not sell within a reasonable time you will be contacted and required to pick up your work or exchange work. If several attempts to contact you fail the work will be stored for six week and then work will be disposed of, as we have no storage space.
 Commission will be deducted from the sale price and the creative artist will be paid by BACS at the end of each month.
 ARTS hub 47 Community Co-operative Ltd is not liable for any loss or damage to the work.
 The creative artist agrees to the recording and photographic reproduction of their work for publicity and documentation purposes, credit will be given where possible.
 At times we are offered external stalls and exhibitions to promote the co-op we may take examples of work unless you object to this.
 Creative artists are responsible for their own Tax and National Insurance.
 If the work is returned to ARTS hub 47 and I have been paid for it I agree to return the money to Arts hub 47 according to returns policy.
Signed on behalf of ARTS hub 47 Community Co-operative Ltd.
By print name
Signed by creative artist

Print name..... Date..... Date.....